
 

Athletics Wicklow 

Masters Cross Country 

9 January 2022 

Shanganagh Park, Shankill 
 

 

WOMEN 

Race Places 

Place Bib No 
First 
Name Surname Club 

Age 
Cat. Time 

1 625 Catherine O'Connor Parnell AC F45 15.05 

2 151 Ashling Smyth Bray Runners F45 16.00 

3 152 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F45 16.25 

4 614 Emily Ryan Parnell AC F35 16.37 

5 639 Debbie Griffin Parnell AC F55 16.54 

6 26 Sharon Carley Kilcoole AC F45 17.37 

7 22 Claire  Lauder Kilcoole AC F45 17.41 

8 14 Anna Gleeson Kilcoole AC F40 17.48 

9 626 Annmarie Kenny Parnell AC F45 17.49 

10 616 Sharon Wheeler Parnell AC F40 18.23 

11 612 Hannah Nolan Parnell AC F35 18.31 

12 633 Michelle White-Killeen Parnell AC F45 18.34 

13 873 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee AC F55 18.41 

14 154 Susan Brady Bray Runners F60 18.58 

15 872 Sahoko Blake Inbhear Dee AC F50 19.04 

16 871 Joanna Hamilton Inbhear Dee AC F45 19.40 

17 622 Emer Conroy Parnell AC F40 19.42 

18 27 Trish Johnston Kilcoole AC F45 20.02 

19 155 Orla Phillips Bray Runners F65 21.14 

20 149 Maureen O' Rourke Bray Runners F45 21.40 

DNF 153 Eileen Fox Bray Runners F55 — 

 

W35 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club Age Cat. 

 
Time 

1 4 614 Emily Ryan Parnell AC F35 16.37 

2 11 612 Hannah Nolan Parnell AC F35 18.31 

 

 



W40 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club Age Cat. Time 

1 8 14 Anna Gleeson Kilcoole AC F40 17.48 

2 10 616 Sharon Wheeler Parnell AC F40 18.23 

3 17 622 Emer Conroy Parnell AC F40 19.42 
 

W45 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club Age Cat. Time 

1 1 625 Catherine O'Connor Parnell AC F45 15.05 

2 2 151 Ashling Smyth Bray Runners F45 16.00 

3 3 152 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F45 16.25 

4 6 26 Sharon Carley Kilcoole AC F45 17.37 

5 7 22 Claire  Lauder Kilcoole AC F45 17.41 

6 9 626 Annmarie Kenny Parnell AC F45 17.49 

7 12 633 Michelle White-Killeen Parnell AC F45 18.34 

8 16 871 Joanna Hamilton Inbhear Dee AC F45 19.40 

9 18 27 Trish Johnston Kilcoole AC F45 20.02 

10 20 149 Maureen O' Rourke Bray Runners F45 21.40 
 

W50 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club Age Cat. Time 

1 15 872 Sahoko Blake Inbhear Dee AC F50 19.04 
 

W55 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club Age Cat. Time 

1 5 639 Debbie Griffin Parnell AC F55 16.54 

2 13 873 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee AC F55 18.41 
 

W60 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club Age Cat. Time 

1 14 154 Susan Brady Bray Runners F60 18.58 

 

W65 

Cat 
Place 

Race 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club Age Cat. Time 

1 19 155 Orla Phillips Bray Runners F65 21.14 

 



Team Scoring Places 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
First 
Name Surname Club 

Age 
Cat. Time 

1 1 625 Catherine O'Connor Parnell AC F45 15.05 

2 2 151 Ashling Smyth Bray Runners F45 16.00 

3 3 152 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners F45 16.25 

4 4 614 Emily Ryan Parnell AC F35 16.37 

5 5 639 Debbie Griffin Parnell AC F55 16.54 

6 6 26 Sharon Carley Kilcoole AC F45 17.37 

7 7 22 Claire  Lauder Kilcoole AC F45 17.41 

8 8 14 Anna Gleeson Kilcoole AC F40 17.48 

9 9 626 Annmarie Kenny Parnell AC F45 17.49 

10 10 616 Sharon Wheeler Parnell AC F40 18.23 

11 11 612 Hannah Nolan Parnell AC F35 18.31 

12 — 633 Michelle White-Killeen Parnell AC F45 18.34 

13 12 873 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee AC F55 18.41 

14 13 154 Susan Brady Bray Runners F60 18.58 

15 14 872 Sahoko Blake Inbhear Dee AC F50 19.04 

16 15 871 Joanna Hamilton Inbhear Dee AC F45 19.40 

17 — 622 Emer Conroy Parnell AC F40 19.42 

18 16 27 Trish Johnston Kilcoole AC F45 20.02 

19 17 155 Orla Phillips Bray Runners F65 21.14 

20 18 149 Maureen O' Rourke Bray Runners F45 21.40 

DNF   153 Eileen Fox Bray Runners F55 — 

 

Team Scores 

 

Place Club Scoring Places Total 

1 Parnell AC 1, 4, 5 10 

2 Bray Runners 2, 3, 13 18 

3 Kilcoole AC 6, 7, 8 21 

4 Inbhear Dee AC 12, 14, 15 41 

 


